## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5903664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUY R. VANBUSKIRK	02/20/2019
STEVEN PAUL RUSSELL	02/18/2019
SHIVA CHEEDELLA	02/14/2019
JESSE MONTGOMERY	01/09/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THEATRO LABS, INC.
Street Address:	307 HILLTOP DRIVE
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16738841

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-377-0500

Email: patents@wagnerblecher.com
Correspondent Name: WAGNER BLECHER LLP
Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PING-006.CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ILENE L. FISH		
SIGNATURE:	/llene L. Fish/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/09/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=PING-006\_CON3\_DEC-ASG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0741

505856727

source=PING-006\_CON3\_DEC-ASG#page2.tif source=PING-006\_CON3\_DEC-ASG#page3.tif source=PING-006\_CON3\_DEC-ASG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0742

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

- Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.
- A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

Title of Invention	OBSERVATION P	ATFORM FOR USING STRUCTURED		Attorney Docket No. PING-006.CON2
masimon	COMMUNICATION	IS WITH CLOUD COMPUTING		Client Reference No. PING-006.CON2
·				F HYO-000, OONE
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereb	y declare that:		на при
This declar is directed t	100000 [ ( 16:) 25:12:5( 18 ) s	ed application, or		and a second sec
	United Stat	es application or PCT international application number_		
		*		
The above-	dentified application was	made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe tha	it I am the original invento	r or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th	e app	olication.
by fine or in	prisonment of not more t	false statement made in this declaration is punishable unan five (5) years, or both.		
	te that I have reviewed ar any amendment referred	id understand the contents of the above-identified spec to above; and	fication	on, including the claims, as
	knowledge the duty to disc , Section 1.56.	lose information that is material to patentability as defir	ed in	Title 37, Code of Federal
	AS	SIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION		
Assignee(s	);		<b> </b>	
		Theatro Labs, Inc. 307 Hilltop Drive		
		Richardson, TX 75081		
subsidiaries ar the right of pric therein, and ar application and foreign thereto the Assignee(s nominees or le fully and entire have full right to covenant and to perfect the Liegal represent application and C-L-P's, reissur successors, as improvement(s Assignee(s); A countries foreignt, title and to be issued and one or more or cautioned, I he believed to be	and affiliates, and do hereby assi- prity, in the invention, to and un- ity and all continuations, continu- ity and all continuations, continu- ity and all continuations, continu- ity and all continuations in my nam- gal representatives, to the full ity as the same would have been o convey the entire interest hei- agree that I will, each time a re- title to said invention(s) or impro- tatives, and I agree to community a and foreign applications, to mi- signs, nominees and legal repri- is in any and all countries provice interest, any and all Letters Pat granted on or as a result of the bunterparts, each of which shall included.	insfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obliging an and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, der an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the interiors-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Application (or Utility Application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of the for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Aerid of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively in the land enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not be rein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any quest is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all successed in the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disake all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everythin exentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, propered the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such coolest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Statuty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the enf for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Le application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignm be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute on smade herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statement ments and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment of estatements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application as	the emy vention cation of	tire right, title and interest, including n(s) and improvement(s) set forth ns) corresponding to a provisional if the United States and of countries Letters Patent. I additionally authorize be(s), its successors, assigns, granted, reissued or extended, as de; AND I hereby covenant that I ament in conflict herewith, and I further ers as may be necessary or desirable as successors, assigns, nominees or invention(s) or improvement(s), said are and divisionals, continuations, sible to aid the Assignee(s), its not protection for said invention(s) or on and assistance are paid by the nd any official of any country or gnee(s), as assignee of the entire leatent of the United States which may his Assignment may be executed in the same instrument. Upon being duly e on information and belief are under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR AND	ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor:_	Guy R. VanBuskirk	Date: 2/	120	12019
Signature:	Alla)	Jen J		
	dication data sheet (PTO/AIA ional form for each additional	√14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, t inventor.	must	accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0743

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 OFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

Title of Invention

## CBSERVATION PLATFORM FOR USING STRUCTURED

As the beautiful remaining the first transfer and the

This discussion is conscious to



Control States application of PCT international application regions

The above continuous continuous respective authorized to be made by the

Delication for the organization of an original part (needly of a damed avertion of the application

Thereby a knowledge that any wilful table statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1991 

Thereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, we 

The Experimental Control of Control of American Indian material to patentiability as defined in Title 17. Code of Federal Regulation Section 1899

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Theatro Labo, Inc. 307 Histop Drive Richardson, TX 75061

The control of the co Control of the Contro the Assignment of the application of the property of the property of the best and enjoyed by the Assignment of the property of the Assignment of the Assignm The Control of the Co Control for the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Assessment State (Control of the Control of the Co 

Signature

100 12 100

PATENT

REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0744

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment

•	A copy of this a	ssignment will be submitted separately	o the Recording Branch.
	<u> </u>		Attorney Docket No.
Title of Invention	OBSERVATIO	N PLATFORM FOR USING STRUCT	RED PING-006.CON2
IIIA CII (101)	COMMUNICA:	TIONS WITH CLOUD COMPUTING	Client Reference No.
			PING-006.CON2
As the belo	w named inventor, I	hereby declare that:	
This declar	2000000 1 F1 PA 24	ttached application, or	
	United	States application or PCT international applicati	on number
	filed o	p	
The above-	identified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe tha	at I am the original in	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed ir	vention in the application.
by fine or in	nprisonment of not m	willful false statement made in this declaration is ore than five (5) years, or both.	
amended by	y any amendment re	ed and understand the contents of the above-ide ferred to above; and	
	knowledge the duty t s, Section 1.56.	o disclose information that is material to patental	ility as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal
***************************************		ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPL	ICATION
/Assignee(s	3).		
		Theatro Labs, Inc. 307 Hilltop Drive	
		Richardson, TX 75081	
i, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Application (or Utility Applications) corresponding to a provisional application and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and egioyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement (s), in any and all cutters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all			
LEGAL NA	AME OF INVENTOR	AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor: _	Shiva Cheedella	Da	e: 02/14/19
Signature:	<u>u</u>	rli braz	
Note: An app Use an addit	olication data sheet (PT ional form for each add	O/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire in itional inventor.	ventive entity, must accompany this form.

REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0745

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.				
OBSERVATION PLATFORM FOR USING STRUCTURED COMMUNICATIONS WITH CLOUD COMPUTING	Attorney Docket No. PING-006.CON3 Client Reference No. PING-006.CON3			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number				
in a second seco				
filed on  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap	plication			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	18 U.S.C. 1001			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specificati amended by any amendment referred to above; and	on, including the claims, as			
I hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in Regulations, Section 1.56.	Title 37, Code of Federal			
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION				
Assignee(s): Theatro Labs, Inc.				
307 Hilltop Drive Richardson, TX 75081				
Monardani, 17/1001	)			
I, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Utility Applications (or Utility Applications) corresponding to a provisional application and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) and palica				

Inventor: Jesse Montgomery

Date: 9 JAN 2020

Signature: Date: 9 JAN 2020

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

PATENT

REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0746